



Price Change Summary

Property:	Broward County
Option Origin:	16-072
Sales Release No.:	0
Quantity:	15
Type:	XD60
Price Change No.:	1
Revision:	E
Date:	08-Jul-21

	Each	Total
Original Contract Price Base Coach	\$ 666,990.00	\$ 10,004,850.00
Base Bus Price Change Total- Broward configuration	\$ 173,119.38	\$ 2,596,790.73
		\$ -
Revised Price Base Bus (including ADA & delivery)	\$ 840,109.38	\$ 12,601,640.73
Original Total Contract Price		\$ 10,004,850.00
Total Contract Price Changes		\$ 2,596,790.73
Revised Total Contract Price		\$ 12,601,640.73
DES State Of Washington Management Fee	\$ 2,596.79	\$ 38,951.78
Revised Bus Price	\$ 842,706.17	\$ 12,640,592.51

New Flyer Contract Spares Proposal



SR2644 Contract Spares

Date	6/24/2021
Revision Level	A
Property Name	Broward County
BID / OPTION number	2021-028
QTY - Bus Model	15

Item	Billing Method	Customer Specification Description	NF Parts Description	Part Number Type	Bid Quoted NF Part #	Quantity	Individual Unit Selling Price (USD)	Total Selling Price (USD)
1	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Drivers [14NFX] #1	WINDOW-DRVR DUAL SASH NON-EG HIGH	Single Part # / Assembly	703489	4	\$ 5,307.05	\$ 21,228.20
2	Billed Separately	Window; Window; EGRESS [14 NFX] #2	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGRESS FRT	Single Part # / Assembly	858371	2	\$ 3,670.94	\$ 7,341.88
3	Billed Separately	Window; Window; EGRESS [14 NFX] #3	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGRESS FRT	Single Part # / Assembly	858371	2	\$ 3,670.94	\$ 7,341.88
4	Billed Separately	Window; Window; EGRESS [14 NFX] #4	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGRESS FRT	Single Part # / Assembly	858371	2	\$ 3,670.94	\$ 7,341.88
5	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Non Egress [14 NFX] #5	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGR	Single Part # / Assembly	858374	2	\$ 4,108.09	\$ 8,216.17
6	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Non Egress [14 NFX] #7	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGR	Single Part # / Assembly	858374	2	\$ 4,108.09	\$ 8,216.17
7	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Non Egress [14 NFX] #8	WINDOW-FLUSH FXD PIX EGR	Single Part # / Assembly	858371	2	\$ 3,670.94	\$ 7,341.88
8	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Non Egress [14 NFX] #9	WIN-FLUSH FXD PIX NON-EGRESS RR	Single Part # / Assembly	858375	2	\$ 4,893.43	\$ 9,786.86
9	Billed Separately	Window; Window; Destination Sign [14 NFX] #10	WIN-FLUSH FIXED NON-EGRESS RR SS	Single Part # / Assembly	858376	4	\$ 4,527.09	\$ 18,108.37
10	Billed Separately	Windshield; Windshield, S/S Green Tint [14 NFX]	WINDSHIELD-STREET SIDE, SMG	Single Part # / Assembly	518461	2	\$ 224.07	\$ 448.13
11	Billed Separately	Windshield; Windshield - C/S Green Tint [14 NFX]	WINDSHIELD-CURBSIDE SIDE, SMG	Single Part # / Assembly	518462	2	\$ 224.07	\$ 448.13
12	Billed Separately	Radiator; Radiator Assy, 36 Row	RADIATOR ASSEMBLY	Single Part # / Assembly	6482567	1	\$ 1,798.85	\$ 1,798.85
13	Billed Separately	Low coolant sensor	SENSOR-LOW COOLANT FOZMULA M20		717968	30	\$ 53.94	\$ 1,618.13
14	Billed Separately	KIT; KIT; Brake Pad N2G (1430-1446) 14NFX Rear Axle	KIT, BRAKE PAD W/ N2G ADJUSTER / BRAKE LINING		6447341 (Rear), 6412344 (Center)	30	\$ 315.28	\$ 9,458.30
15	Billed Separately	Sensor; Sensor; ABS Center Axle C/S (147NFX)	COUNTER; REVOLUTION CURBSIDE / COUNTER; REVOLUTION STREETSIDE		6407946 (CS), 6407968 (SS)	6	\$ 279.86	\$ 1,679.14
16	Billed Separately	Sensor; ABS Sensor Assy, R/S (NFX'15) (Rear Axle Only)	SENSOR-ABS LH		6392083	4	\$ 119.85	\$ 479.40
17	Billed Separately	Sensor; ABS Sensor Assy, C/S (NFX'15) (Rear Axle Only)	SENSOR-ABS RH		6392084	4	\$ 119.85	\$ 479.40
18	Billed Separately	NFA Rotor; Rotor, FR Brake - C/S R/S	ROTOR-BRAKE FRONT		6347297	30	\$ 142.12	\$ 4,263.73
19	Billed Separately	Rotor; Rotor, Center Axle	ROTOR-BRAKE FRT/RR		6331333	20	\$ 350.88	\$ 7,017.67
20	Billed Separately	Rotor; Rotor, Center Axle	ROTOR-BRAKE REAR		6359347	30	\$ 142.12	\$ 4,263.73
21	Billed Separately	Calliper; Calliper Assy; Disc Brake; Front/Rear C/S	CALLIPER-BK W/O PADS FSS/RCS		6447272	4	\$ 1,129.70	\$ 4,518.80
22	Billed Separately	Calliper; Calliper Assy; Disc Brake; Front/Rear S/S	CALLIPER-BK W/O PADS FCS/RSS		6447270	6	\$ 1,129.70	\$ 6,778.20
23	Billed Separately	Calliper; Center C/S Calliper Flis; 14NFX	CALLIPER-CS NO CARRIER NO PADS		6447849	6	\$ 979.27	\$ 5,875.62
24	Billed Separately	Calliper; Center S/S Calliper Flis; 14NFX	CALLIPER-SS NO CARRIER NO PADS		6447850	6	\$ 979.27	\$ 5,875.62
25	Billed Separately	Bumper; Bumper Assy, Rear	LUMPER-REAR XCELSIOR	Single Part # / Assembly	503517	1	\$ 1,051.39	\$ 1,051.39
26	Billed Separately	Windshield W/PER Assembly SETS	WIPER BLADE 26"		8112552NFA	20	\$ 5.73	\$ 114.69
27	Billed Separately	Fuel Filters	FILTER, FUEL		6488247	20	\$ 37.38	\$ 747.67
28	Billed Separately	Engine oil Filters	FILTER-ENG OIL NANONET		6480167	20	\$ 52.03	\$ 1,040.62
29	Billed Separately	Spinner oil Filters	ELEMENT-FILTER 8-MICRON		6469692	10	\$ 114.84	\$ 1,148.38
30	Billed Separately	Mirrors Curbside	ASSY-EXT MIRROR, CS	Single Part # / Assembly	676623	5	\$ 336.59	\$ 1,682.94
31	Billed Separately	Mirrors Street side	ASSY-EXT SS MIRROR	Single Part # / Assembly	630469	5	\$ 351.18	\$ 1,755.90
32	Billed Separately	Engine Door	ASSY-ENGINE DOOR SCREENED	Single Part # / Assembly	857535	1	\$ 1,364.50	\$ 1,364.50
33	Billed Separately	Curb side Engine Door	ASSY-CS FUSE BOX ACCESS DOOR	Single Part # / Assembly	878962	4	\$ 1,029.53	\$ 4,118.11

New Flyer Contract Spares Proposal

	Billed Separately	Street side Engine Door	ASSY-RAD DOOR	Single Part # / Assembly	876042	4	\$	1,153.49	\$	4,613.96
34	Billed Separately	Street side Tail light panels	ASSY-CORNER PILLAR LH	Single Part # / Assembly	590096	6	\$	235.56	\$	1,413.36
35	Billed Separately	Curbside side Tail light panels	ASSY-CORNER PILLAR RH	Single Part # / Assembly	590097	6	\$	220.12	\$	1,320.69
36	Billed Separately						\$	-	\$	-

Notes:

- Part numbers are subject to change.
- Validate part numbers prior to ordering to ensure correct shipment of the requested parts.
- If multiple kits are ordered, the subcomponent quantities listed will only display the total quantities needed per kit.

Total Amount Included in Bus Price \$ -

Total Amount Billed Separately \$ 170,298.38

*Above totals exclude applicable taxes.

Customer Signature _____ Date _____

CONTRACT DELIVERABLES LIST		DIAGNOSTICS & TOOLS					
PAGE REFERENCE	COMMENTS	DESCRIPTION	QUOTED PART #	BID QTY	EXTENDED SELLING PRICE	REQUIREMENT	BILLABLE: Y/N
		Diagnostic Equipment					
	for use with all diagnostic software	Panasonic T255 Toughbook Laptop	108658	2	\$18,469.71	Required	Y
		Req'd USB Link 2	633974	2	\$6,124.24	Required	Y
	free download from Cummins website	Cummins Insite Lite (1-year subscription)	6339520	2	\$3,126.92	Required	Y
	free download from EHP website	Cummins Insite software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
	free download from Parker-Vansco website	Meritor Wabco ABS Software	6334596	1	\$391.29	Required	Y
	free download from Parker-Vansco website	Vansco Software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
	free download from Parker-Vansco website	PVSG Software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
	free download from Parker-Vansco website	Cable - PVSG Interface	6480719	1	\$60.53	Required	Y
	provided by Vapor at n/c	SmartTrider Software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
	provided by Twin Vision at n/c	Vapor Class System Diagnostic Interface Kit	6358421	1	\$96.82	Required	Y
		Vapor Class System Software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
		Allison DOC Premium - 1st Yr subscription download	6469849	2	\$2,207.66	Required	Y
		Twin Vision MIE Software	NP	1	\$0.00	Required	Y
		Fleetwatch Mobile Programmer	6445849	1	\$1,809.45	Required	Y
		Mobile Receiver - Fleetwatch WR-551T	6476736	2	\$2,501.09	Required	Y
		Special Tools			\$104,223.26		
		Torque Multiplier	6314711	1	\$2,590.07	Required	Y
		Hub Repair Kit - MAN VOK-07 FT AXLE	6408311	1	\$6,904.16	Required	Y
		Optional Hub Removal/Hydraulic Tool Kit - MAN VOK-07	6408334	1	\$4,439.96	Required	Y
		ABS Sensor R&R Kit - MAN HY1350 RR AXLE	6408307	1	\$767.14	Required	Y
		Pinion Seal Repair Kit - MAN HY1350 RR AXLE	6444302	1	\$2,187.45	Required	Y
		Coolant System Pressure Tester Kit - Coolant Pressure Fill	6408741	2	\$3,328.18	Required	Y
		Adj. Tool - Strg Gear Box Press Relief	6465265	1	\$297.07	Required	Y
		Depth Punch - Strg Gear Box Press Relief	6465266	1	\$271.30	Required	Y
		Flow Meter Tester - Strg Gear Box	1409209	1	\$560.29	Required	Y
		Puller Tool - Pitman Arm	6394270	1	\$315.82	Required	Y
		Eng/Trans Dolly - Universal	086444	2	\$5,151.09	Required	Y
		Accumulator Fill and Test Kit	6458813	1	\$2,333.29	Required	Y
		Pressure Regulator - ATG Accumulator	6465316	1	\$176.59	Required	Y
		Swivel Union - ATG Accumulator	6465317	1	\$20.91	Required	Y
		Adapter - ATG Accumulator	6465318	1	\$3.24	Required	Y
		Hydraulic Block Torque Kit	6353626	1	\$1,622.04	Required	Y
		Cylinder Pin Holder	6353636	1	\$239.02	Required	Y
		Cylinder Pin Extractor	6353637	1	\$277.90	Required	Y
		Hydraulic Fill and Test Kit	6358964	1	\$4,730.04	Required	Y
		Roof Strut R&R Tool	6359042	1	\$981.18	Required	Y
		Eye Bolt	6357775	1	\$23.83	Required	Y
		Wrist Joint Nut Restraint	6461222	1	\$531.52	Required	Y
		Torque Multiplier, 1350 Nm	6389936	1	\$2,834.33	Required	Y
		Holder, Cover Plate	6389937	1	\$166.60	Required	Y
		Repair Kit - PEI Bellows	6469948	1	\$2,958.03	Required	Y
		Nexiq Pocket HD	188080	4	\$7,126.00	Required	Y
		Tulip Brakemate	6474407	3	\$48,184.19	Required	Y
					\$122,692.97		
Total Diagnostics and Special tooling not included on bus price							

NOTE: TOOL KITS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**** All claims for concealed shortages must be reported within 20 days of shipment date. Shipping damages and / or loss must be noted on the delivering carrier waybill at the time of receipt of shipment. A copy of the carrier waybill and / or carrier inspection report must be submitted with your claim within 5 days of receipt of shipment to New Flyer Customer Service.**

Sales Specialist
New Flyer

Darryl Desjardis - Training Manager
Training
New Flyer

CONTRACT DELIVERABLES US		CUSTOMER TRAINING				
CUSTOMER NAME	Broward County	CUSTOMER NAME	Broward County			
BID/OPTION/SR NUMBER	2024-028	TECHNICAL NUMBER	2024-028 BCT XD60			
BUS MODEL	XD60	QUANTITY	XD60			
ENGINE	Cummins I9 330	ALTERNATOR/VOLTAGE REGULATO	Niehof			
RADIATO	EMP MHS	TRANSMISSION	Allison			
AXLES	MAN, ZF, disc brakes	ABS	Meritor Wabco			
AIR CONDITIONING	Thermo King	PLC	Vansco			
ARTICULATION JOINT/BELOW	ATC/PEI	LEVELING /KNEELING	Smart Rider			
AVM	Prestwatch	EXIT DOOR	Vapor CLASS			
FIRE SUPPRESSION	Ridde Dual Spectrum	DESTINATION SIGNS	Twin Vision			
VIDEO SURVEILLANCE	Apollo	Property Contact for Training	Scheduling			
New Flyer Supplied Training						
DESCRIPTION	QTY HRS.	CUSTOMER DELIVERY	SPECIFICATION	COMMENTS	CURRENCY	SELLING PRICE
Operator Orientation	16				USD	\$3,947.40
Maintenance Orientation	58				USD	\$14,309.33
Multiplex System	64				USD	\$15,789.60
Entrance & Exit Doors	40				USD	\$9,868.50
Wheelchair Ramp	16				USD	\$3,947.40
Brake Systems and Axles	48				USD	\$11,842.20
Air System and ABS	48				USD	\$11,842.20
Suspension and Steering	8				USD	\$1,973.70
Electric Fan Drive	24				USD	\$5,921.10
Coolant Loop Fill Procedure	24				USD	\$5,921.10
Body and Structure	16				USD	\$3,947.40
Articulation Joint	32				USD	\$7,894.80
Sub Total - New Flyer Training	394				USD	\$97,204.73
OEM/Subcontractor Supplied Training						
Engine Maintenance	96			provided by TIS	USD	\$42,120.00
Transmission Maintenance	48			provided by TIS	USD	\$21,060.00
HVAC Maintenance	48			provided by OEM	USD	\$24,300.00
Apollo	16			provided by OEM	USD	\$8,640.00
Sub Total- OEM/Subcontractor Training	208				USD	\$96,120.00

Y